505594284 07/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5641085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN BENGTSSON	07/12/2019
NAN LI	07/12/2019
XIAOTAO TIAN	07/12/2019
XIKUN DING	07/22/2019
JUN LIU	07/12/2019
YONGYUE MA	07/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIO NEXTEV LIMITED
Street Address:	30TH FLOOR JARDINE HOUSE
Internal Address: ONE CONNAUGHT PLACE CENTRAL	
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: scei@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. (8765)

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8765-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. SWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas W. Swartz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019

PATENT 505594284 REEL: 049888 FRAME: 0985

Total Attachments: 6

source=NR20180200030-US-88765-84_signed Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=NR20180200030-US-88765-84_signed Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=NR20180200030-US-88765-84_signed Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=NR20180200030-US-88765-84_signed Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=NR20180200030-US-88765-84_signed Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=NR20180200030-US-88765-84_signed Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif

Title of Invention: CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION....

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
en e
The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number 15/508,564, filed on July 11,2019
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, i, Xiaotao TIAN, whose post office address is BUILDING 20, NO, 56 ANTUO ROAD, ANTING TOWN, JIADING SHANGHAI 201804, P.R. CHINA, hereinafter referred to as Assionor, are the owner of useful improvements in CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: July 11,2019. Serial No. 16/S08.564 or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America; WHEREAS, NIO NEXTEV LIMITED, whose post office address is 30th Floor Jardine House One Connaught Place Central, House Kong, China, hereinafter referred to as Assigned, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.
Legal Name of Inventor: Xiaotao TIAN

NIO

X Date

Attorney Docket No.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION

		DECLARATION	v.	
	med inventor, I hereby declare that	:		
I his declaration	on is directed to:			
	The attached application, or	W		
	United States application or PCT	Finternational application n	umber 16/508,564, filed on Jul	b <u> 11.2019</u>
inventor of a cl including the c material to pate	ntified application was made or autiliamed invention in the application. Itams, and any claim amendments rentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.50	I have reviewed and under nade in the application. I so 5	stood the contents of the above sknowledge the duty to disclose	o-identified application, c all information which is
	owledge that any wiliful faise staten of not more than five (5) years, or l		n is punishable under 18 USC	1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT		
SHANGHAL 2 DEVICE AND	Jan BENGTSSON, whose post offic 61864, P.R. CHINA, hereinafter re BATTERY SWAP STATION (he eatent was filed on: July 11,2019, S	eferred to as ASSIGNOR, am reinafter referred to as the	the owner of useful improvem (NVENTION) for which the above	ents in <u>CONVEYING</u> application for United
	PCT International Patent Application			
	United States of America;			
Hong Kong, C in the United S NOW, THE do sell, assign:	REFORE, for good and valuable co and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the es of America, including any and all	INEE, are desirous of sequiri nsideration, receipt of which entire right, title, and intere	ng the entire right, title and int is hereby acknowledged, I, Ass it in and to said INVENTION and	terest in and to the same SIGNOR, by these presents application throughout
and maintenant documents that also agrees, will documents and assurances and and defense of	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any co of said application or any other part may be required to affirm the rights thout further consideration and at AS information concerning the INVENT testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE the any patent application or patent encil extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, execut	ntent application(s) in the Ut tof ASSIGNEE in and to said SSIGNEE's expense, to identif DON that are within ASSIGNO at lawfully may be required ompassed within the terms of	ited States for said INVENTION, INVENTION, all without further of and communicate to ASSIGNER'S possession or control, and to of ASSIGNOR in respect of the professionstrument. ASSIGNOR'S of this instrument.	including additional consideration, ASSIGNOR E at ASSIGNEE's request provide further resecution, maintenance
Patent referred and behoof; an	IGNOR hereby authorizes and request to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNE distributed the use and behave of ASSIGNE may be granted, as fully and entirely	NEE of the entire right, title a E's legal representatives and	nd interest in and to the same, f successors, to the full end of th	for Assignee's sole use ne term for which such
	t authorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attor none is indicated on that date of my			nd filing Date into this
Legal Name of	Inventor Jan BENGTSSON	***************************************	····	
S Inventor's Sign	M)	***************************************	X 2019-07-	12

NIO

Title of Invention: CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION

		DECLARATION	Ļ		
	named inventored hereby declare that; stion is directed to:				
	The attached application, or				
	United States application or PCT	international application	number <u> 16/50</u>	1 <u>8,564</u> , filed on <u>July 1.1</u>	3019
inventor of a including the material to p	dentified application was made or author claimed invention in the application, a claims, and any claim amendments materitability as defined in 37 CFR 1,56.	have reviewed and under the same in the application. Is	astood the co teknowledge	ments of the above-ide the duty to disclose all	ntified application, information which is
	nowledge that any willful false statement of not more than five (5) years, or bo		on is punishal	ble under 18 USC (00)	by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	. 8		
SHANGHAI DEVICE AN States Letters	1. Xikun DING, whose post office addi 201804, P.R. CHINA, hereinafter refi ID BATTERY SWAP STATION (here Patent was filed on: July 11, 2019, Ser	errod to as Assignor, an inafter referred to as the risk No. 16/508 564	the owner of invention) i	f useful improvements or which the above app	in <u>CONVEYING</u> lication for United or
established b	y PCT International Patent Application the United States of America:	No.:		····	filed
oesignanng n	in Office States of America,				
WHEREA Hong Kong, in the United	S, <u>NIO NEXTEV LIMITED</u> , whose po <u>China</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSICH States;	st office address is <u>30th</u> IEE, are desirous of acquir	Hoor Jardine ing the entire	House One Connaught right, title—and interes	Place Central, t in and to the same
do sell, assig the United St	EREFORE, for good and valuable cons in and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the e lates of America, including any and all I d application.	ntire right, title, and inter	est in and to s	aid invention and app	lication throughout
and maintena documents it also agrees, v documents as assurances as and defense of	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any district of said application or any other patient may be required to affirm the rights without further consideration and at ASS and information concerning the INVENTIC distrimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that of any patent application or patent encorall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executo	ent application(s) in the U of ASSIGNEE in and to said IGNEE'S expense, to identi in that are within ASSIGNE I tawfully may be required in passed within the terms	nited States to I INVENTION, of By and common P's possession I of Assignor of this instrur	or said INVENTION, incli all without further cons unicate to ASSIGNEE at on or control, and to pro in respect of the prose- nent. ASSIGNOR'S oblig	uding additional ideration. ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE'S request vide further cution, maintenance
Patent referre	SSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ad to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNE and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE at may be granted, as fully and entirely a	EE of the entire right, title 8 legal representatives an	and interest is d successors,	n and to the same, for A to the full end of the ter	SSIGNEE'S sole use m for which such
	OR authorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attorn if none is indicated on that date of my/			lication Number and fi	ling Date into this
Legal Name	of Inventor: <u>Xikun DING</u>	S			
X	XikanDING		.X	eng _{er} .	
Inventor's Si			Date W	119.7.72	

NIO

DECLARATION

Title of Invention: CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION

			ÿ.	
	The attached application, or		*	
	United States application or PCT i	nternational application number 16	5/508,564, filed on July 11.20	19
nventor of a c neluding the c	ntified application was made or author claimed invention in the application. I claims, and any claim amendments ma tentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	have reviewed and understood the	contents of the above-identif	ied application.
	owledge that any wilfful false statement of not more than five (5) years, or bot		shable under 18 USC 1001 by	fine or
		ASSIGNMENT		
HANGHAI 2 DEVICE AND tates Letters I stablished by	, Man Ll, whose post office address 201804, P.R. CHINA, hereinafter refe b BATTERY SWAP STATION (herei Patent was filed on: July 11,2019, Seri PCT International Patent Application by United States of America;	rred to as Assignor, am the own mafter referred to as the INVENTIG at No. 14/508.564	er of useful improvements in is) for which the above applica	CONVEYING uion for United or
WHEREAS	i, NIO NEXTEV LIMITED, whose poor hing, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGN			
lo seli, assign	REFORE, for good and valuable consisted transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ertes of America, including any and all Lapplication.	ntire right, title, and interest in and	to said INVENTION and applica	tion throughout
ind maintenan decuments tha disc agrees, wi decuments and assurances and and defense of	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any do toe of said application or any other pate it may be required to affirm the rights o ithout further consideration and at ASSI I information concerning the INVENTION I testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that any patent application or patent encon ill extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executor	nt application(s) in the United State of Assigmee in and to said INVENTIC GNEE's expense, to identify and core in that are within Assignous's posses I awfully may be required of Assignous within the terms of this ins	es for said INVENTION, includir IN, all without further consider Inmunicate to ASSICALIE at ASS ISSICAL OF CONTROL, and to provide NOR in respect of the prosecution Irument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation	ng additional ation. ASSIGNOR IGNEE's request atinther on, maintenance
Patent referred and behoof, an	DIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests to to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's may be granted, as fully and entirely as	E of the entire right, title and interest legal representatives and successor	st in and to the same, for Assi- ors, to the full end of the term t	ONEE's sole use or which such
	R authorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attorne f none is indicated on that date of my/c		Application Number and filing	Date into this
.egal Name of	f Inventor: Nan I.I			accontinuente de la contraction de la contractio
			1019.07.12	
	4		017.03.00	

Title of Invention: CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION

		<u>DECLARATION</u>		
	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
tats decia	ration is directed to:		***	
	The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT into	ernational application number_	16/508,564, filed on July 11	1,2019
inventor of including ti material to	identified application was made or authoriz a claimed invention in the application. The be claims, and any claim amendments made patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	ive reviewed and understood to in the application. I acknowle	he contents of the above-ide edge the duty to disclose all	ntified application, information which is
l hereby ac imprisonme	knowledge that any willful false statement cut of not more than five (5) years, or both.	made in this declaration is pur	nishable under 18 USC 100	I by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT		
SHANGHA DEVICE A States Lette established	, I. Jun L.I.J. whose post office address in L 201804, P.R. CHINA, hereinafter referre ND BATTERY SWAP STATION (hereina rs Patent was filed on: July 11, 2019., Serial by PCT International Patent Application No the United States of America.	al to as Assignor, am the ow fler referred to as the INVENTI No 16/308.364	ner of useful improvements (ON) for which the above app	in <u>CONVEYING</u> dication for United or
	AS, NIO NEXTEV LIMITED, whose post of China, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE of States;			
do sell, assi the United S	HEREFORE, for good and valuable conside gn and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the enti- states of America, including any and all Lett aid application.	re right, title, and interest in an	d to said INVENTION and app	lication throughout
and mainter documents t also agrees, documents a assurances a and defense	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docu- tance of said application or any other patent that may be required to affirm the rights of A without further consideration and at ASSIGN and information concerning the INVENTION to and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lay of any patent application or patent encompa- thall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, a	application(s) in the United Statistion(s) in and to said bevent HE'S expense, to identify and co hat are within Assignon's possibility may be required of Assiused within the terms of this in	ites for said Invention, inchiton, all without further consommunicate to Assignee at a session or control, and to progression or control, and to progression for expect of the prosenstrument. Assignor's oblig	uding additional ideration. Assignor. Assignee's request vide further cution, maintenance
Patent refer and behoof;	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's lent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the	of the entire right, title and inter- gal representatives and success	rest in and to the same, for A sors, to the full end of the ter	SS/GNEE'S sole use on for which such
	IOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys t, if none is indicated on that date of my/our		Application Number and fi	ling Date into this
Legal Name	of Inventor; Jun LIU			
X	JUNLIU	<u> </u>	20/17/12	
Inventor's S		Date		
				105

NIO

Title of Invention. CONVEYING DEVICE AND BATTERY SWAP STATION

		DECLARATION			
As a below nam This declaration	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: is directed to:		₩ ₩		
	The attached application, or				
	United States application or PCT in	ternational application nur	nber <u>16/508,564,</u> file	d on July 11,2019	
inventor of a claim including the cla	fied application was made or authorized invention in the application. I hims, and any claim amendments maditability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	ave reviewed and underst	and the contents of the	he above-identified applic	ation,
	ledge that any willful false statement not more than five (5) years, or both		is punishable under l	18 USC 1001 by fine or	
		ASSIGNMENT			
SHANGHAL 201 DEVICE AND B States Letters Pat	ongyue MA, whose post office addre 1804. P.R. CHINA, hereinafter refers tATTERY SWAP STATION (herein tent was filed on: July 11,2019) Scria	ed to as Assignor, am th after referred to as the lin I No. 16/508.564	e owner of useful in VENTION) for which the	nprovements in <u>CONVEY</u> he above application for U	<u>(ING</u> Inited or
	TI International Patent Application Monited States of America;	3,5		filed:	·····
acsiliumină me o	THEM SERIES OF AMERICA,				
	VIO NEXTEV LIMITED, whose post na, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNED tes;				
do sell, assign an	EFORE, for good and valuable consid d transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ent of America, including any and all Let offication.	ire right, title, and interest	in and to said INVEN	TION and application throu	ghout
and maintenance documents that n also agrees, with documents and n assurances and te and defense of an	NOR hereby agrees to execute any doc of said application or any other paten hay be required to affirm the rights of out further consideration and at ASSIG afformation concerning the INVENTION estimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that he by patent application or patent encomp extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors,	t application(s) in the Unit ASSIGNEE in and to said IN NEE'S expense, to identify it that are within ASSIGNOR! whilly may be required of passed within the terms of	ed States for said INV VENTION, all without uid communicate to a possession or contro 'Assignor in respect this instrument. Assi	ENTION, including addition further consideration. As ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S report, and to provide further to of the prosecution, maintenance.	nal SKGNOR equest enance
Patent referred to and behoof; and	NOR hereby authorizes and requests the above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's ley be granted, as fully and entirely as the second of the second entirely as the second entirely entirely as the second entirely	of the entire right, title an- egal representatives and s	d interest in and to the coccssors, to the full	e same, for AssiGNEE's sol end of the term for which	le use such
	nuthorizes ASSIGNEE, or its attorney one is indicated on that date of my/ou			umber and filing Date into	o this
Legal Name of Ir	eventor: Yougyue MA	***************************************			
X	Yong you MA	2	x 2019.	7.12	
Inventor's Signat	me A.A.		Date	* *	

NIO Constitution

RECORDED: 07/29/2019